2020-21 STANFORD CROSS COUNTRY

Schedule
Date Meet Site Scores/Time (PT)
Feb. 5,2021 at FSU Winter Classic Tallahassee, Fla. M: 1st (67); W: 2nd (77)
Feb. 19 at UNLV Battle Born Challenge North Las Vegas, Nev. M: 2nd (48); W: 2nd (45)
March 5 at Pac-12 Championships University Place, Wash. M: 1st (28); W: 1st (30)
March 15 at NCAA Championships Stillwater, Okla. M: 5th (194); W: 3rd (207)

Men’s Honors

All-Americans
Charles Hicks
Cole Sprout

USTFCCCA All-Academic Team

USTFCCCA All-Academic Team
Callum Bolger

Devin Hart

Charles Hicks

Alek Parsons

DJ Principe

USTFCCCA West Region Coach of the Year
J.J. Clark

USTFCCCA West Region Athlete of the Year
Charles Hicks

Pac-12 Coach of the Year
Ricardo Santos

Pac-12 Scholar-Athlete of the Year
Alek Parsons

Pac-12 Freshman of the Year
Charles Hicks

All-Pac-12
First team
Charles Hicks
Alek Parsons
Cole Sprout
Second team
Callum Bolger
Devin Hart

Ky Robinson

Women’s Honors

All-Americans
Ella Donaghu
Julia Heymach

USTFCCCA All-Academic Team

USTFCCCA All-Academic Team
Christina Aragon

Grace Connolly

Ella Donaghu

Julia Heymach

Jessica Lawson

USTFCCCA National Athlete of the Week
Ella Donaghu (twice)

USTFCCCA West Region Coach of the Year
J.J. Clark

USTFCCCA West Region Athlete of the Year
Ella Donaghu

Pac-12 Coach of the Year
J.J. Clark

Pac-12 Scholar-Athlete of the Year
Ella Donaghu

Pac-12 Freshman of the Year
Zofia Dudek

All-Pac-12

First team

Ella Donaghu
Zofia Dudek
Julia Heymach
Second team
Christina Aragon
Jessica Lawson



2020-21 STANFORD WOMEN'’S INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Christina Aragon

Date Meet

March5  Pac-12 Championships
March 15 NCAA Championships
Abi Archer

Date Meet

Feb.5 FSU Winter Classic

Feb. 19

Grace Connolly

Date Meet

Feb.5 FSU Winter Classic
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge
March5  Pac-12 Championships
March 15 NCAA Championships

Ella Donaghu

Date Meet

Feb.5 FSU Winter Classic
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge
March5  Pac-12 Championships
March 15 NCAA Championships

Zofia Dudek

Date Meet

Feb.5 FSU Winter Classic
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge
March5  Pac-12 Championships
March 15 NCAA Championships

Julia Heymach

Date Meet

Feb.5 FSU Winter Classic
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge
March5  Pac-12 Championships
March 15 NCAA Championships
Lucy Jenks

Date Meet

Feb.5 FSU Winter Classic (B)
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge
March5  Pac-12 Championships
March 15 NCAA Championships

Jessica Lawson

Date Meet

Feb.5 FSU Winter Classic
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge
March5  Pac-12 Championships
March 15 NCAA Championships

Place
12
88

Place
112

Battle Born Challenge (B) 4

Place
34

35
181

Place

10

Place

156

Place
10
13

13

Place

49
17
92

Place
32
21

Dist.

6K
6K

Dist.

6K
6K

Dist.

6K
6K
6K
6K

Dist.

6K
6K
6K
6K

Dist.

6K
6K
6K
6K

Dist.

6K
6K
6K
6K

Dist.

6K
6K
6K
6K

Dist.

6K
6K
6K
6K

Time
19:54.6
21:27.0

Time
22:32.8
21:14.2

Time

21:05.9
21:23.2
20:44.0
22:11.6

Time

20:07.0
19:44.0
19:09.0
20:26.7

Time

20:09.2
19:48.9
19:14.9
21:54.3

Time

20:36.5
20:12.2
19:21.9
20:32.9

Time

21:09.4
21:01.0
20:02.6
21:28.0

Time

21:03.3
20:22.1
19:41.9
21:06.9

Final

Jordan Oakes

Date Meet Place
Feb.5 FSU Winter Classic (B) 18
Aubrey Roberts

Date Meet Place
Feb. 5 FSU Winter Classic 63
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge 62

Tori Starcher

Date Meet Place
Feb.5 FSU Winter Classic (B) 41
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge (B) 16
March5  Pac-12 Championships 45

Rebecca Story

Date Meet Place
Feb.5 FSU Winter Classic (B) 13
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge 77

Dist.

6K

Dist.

6K
6K

Dist.

6K
6K
6K

Dist.

6K
6K

Time
22:07.9

Time
21:42.6
21:17.2

Time

23:33.6
21:55.4
20:57.4

Time
21:58.4
21:38.6



2020-21 STANFORD WOMEN’S TEAM RESULTS

Final

Feb. 5 FSU WINTER CLASSIC (6K) 2nd, 77 pts.
Apalachee Regional Park; Tallahassee, Fla.
Garnet Race

1 Ella Donaghu 20:07.0
3 Zofia Dudek 20:09.2
10 Julia Heymach 20:36.5
32 Jessica Lawson 21:03.3
34 Grace Connolly 21:05.9
63 Aubrey Roberts 21:42.6
112 Abi Archer 22:32.8
Gold Race

3 Lucy Jenks 21:09.4
13 Rebecca Story 21:58.4
18 Jordan Oakes 22:07.9
41 Tori Starcher 23:33.6

Feb. 19 BATTLE BORN CHALLENGE (6K) 2nd, 45 pts.
Craig Ranch Regional Park; North Las Vegas, Nev.
Yellow Race

1 Ella Donaghu 19:44.0
2 Zofia Dudek 19:48.9
13 Julia Heymach 20:12.2
21 Jessica Lawson 20:22.1
49 Lucy Jenks 21:01.0
62 Aubrey Roberts 21:17.2
67 Grace Connolly 21:23.2
77 Rebecca Story 21:38.6
Green Race

4 Abi Archer 21:14.2
16 Tori Starcher 21:55.4

March5 PAC-12 CHAMPIONSHIPS (6K) 1st, 30 pts.
Chambers Creek Park; University Place, Wash.

2 Ella Donaghu 19:09.0
3 Zofia Dudek 19:14.9
4 Julia Heymach 19:21.9
9 Jessica Lawson 19:41.9
12 Christina Aragon 19:54.6
17 Lucy Jenks 20:02.6
35 Grace Connolly 20:44.0
45 Tori Starcher 20:57.4

March 15 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS (6K) 3rd, 207 pts.
Oklahoma State Cross Country Course; Stillwater, Okla.

10 Ella Donaghu 20:26.7
13 Julia Heymach 20:32.9
56 Jessica Lawson 21:06.9
88 Christina Aragon 21:27.0
92 Lucy Jenks 21:28.0
156 Zofia Dudek 21:54.3

181 Grace Connolly 22:11.6




2020-21 STANFORD MEN’S INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Callum Bolger

Date Meet Place
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge 23
March5  Pac-12 Championships 9
March 15 NCAA Championships 100
Thomas Boyden

Date Meet Place
Feb. 5 FSU Winter Classic 34
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge 27
March5  Pac-12 Championships 26
Evan Burke

Date Meet Place
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge 72
March5  Pac-12 Championships 34
Liam Conway

Date Meet Place
Feb. 5 FSU Winter Classic (B) 17
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge (B) 2
Devin Hart

Date Meet Place
Feb. 5 FSU Winter Classic 29
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge 10
March5  Pac-12 Championships 14
March 15 NCAA Championships 141
Charles Hicks

Date Meet Place
Feb. 5 FSU Winter Classic 6
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge 6
March 5 Pac-12 Championships 2
March 15 NCAA Championships 14
Alek Parsons

Date Meet Place
Feb. 5 FSU Winter Classic 12
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge 12
March 5 Pac-12 Championships 5
March 15 NCAA Championships 82
DJ Principe

Date Meet Place
Feb. 5 FSU Winter Classic 18
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge 11
March5  Pac-12 Championships 15
March 15 NCAA Championships 72

Dist.

8K
8K
10K

Dist.

8K
8K
8K

Dist.

8K
8K

Dist.

8K
8K

Dist.

8K
8K
8K
10K

Dist.

8K
8K
8K
10K

Dist.

8K
8K
8K
10K

Dist.

8K
8K
8K
10K

Time

23:46.7
23:04.6
31:33.0

Time

24:15.9
23:51.8
23:38.9

Time
25:15.3
23:56.7

Time
25:27.8
24:34.5

Time

24:11.9
23:24.4
23:16.3
32:06.5

Time

23:36.0
22:57.9
22:41.6
30:21.0

Time

23:50.2
23:27.0
22:59.0
31:19.5

Time

23:57.0
23:26.0
23:17.6
31:12.3

Final

Ky Robinson

Date Meet

Feb.5 FSU Winter Classic (B)
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge
March5  Pac-12 Championships
March 15 NCAA Championships
Cole Sprout

Date Meet

Feb.5 FSU Winter Classic
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge
March5  Pac-12 Championships
March 15 NCAA Championships
Michael Vernau

Date Meet

Feb.5 FSU Winter Classic
Feb. 19 Battle Born Challenge
March5  Pac-12 Championships

Place

34

46

Place

15

Place
71
18
29

Dist.

8K
8K
8K
10K

Dist.

8K
8K
8K
10K

Dist.

8K
8K
8K

Time

25:02.5
24:01.2
23:03.9
30:56.2

Time

23:31.7
23:23.6
22:57.9
30:21.4

Time

24:49.8
23:36.7
23:45.9



2019 STANFORD MEN’S INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Final




2020-21 STANFORD MEN’S TEAM RESULTS

Final

Feb.5 FSU WINTER CLASSIC (8K) 2nd, 67 pts.
Apalachee Regional Park; Tallahassee, Fla.
Garnet Race

5 Cole Sprout 23:31.7
6 Charles Hicks 23:36.0
12 Alek Parsons 23:50.2
18 DJ Principe 23:57.0
29 Devin Hart 24:11.9
34 Thomas Boyden 24:15.9
71 Michael Vernau 24:49.8
Gold Race

4 Ky Robinson 25:02.5
17 Liam Conway 25:27.8

Feb.19  BATTLE BORN CHALLENGE (8K) 2nd, 48 pts.
Craig Ranch Regional Park; North Las Vegas, Nev.
Yellow Race

6 Charles Hicks 22:57.9
9 Cole Sprout 23:23.6
10 Devin Hart 23:24.4
11 DJ Principe 23:26.0
12 Alek Parsons 23:27.0
18 Michael Vernau 23:36.7
23 Callum Bolger 23:46.7
27 Thomas Boyden 23:51.8
34 Ky Robinson 24:01.2
72 Evan Burke 25:15.3
Green Race

2 Liam Conway 24:34.5

March5 PAC-12 CHAMPIONSHIPS (8K)  1st, 28 pts.
Chambers Creek Park; University Place, Wash.

2 Charles Hicks 22:41.6
4 Cole Sprout 22:57.9
5 Alek Parsons 22:59.0
8 Ky Robinson 23:03.9
9 Callum Bolger 23:04.6
14 Devin Hart 23:16.3
15 DJ Principe 23:17.6
26 Thomas Boyden 23:38.9
29 Michael Vernau 23:45.9
34 Evan Burke 23:56.7

March15 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS (10K)  5th, 194 pts.
Chambers Creek Park; University Place, Wash.

14 Charles Hicks 30:21.0
15 Cole Sprout 30:21.4
46 Ky Robinson 30:56.2
72 DJ Principe 31:12.3
82 Alek Parsons 31:19.5
100 Callum Bolger 31:33.0

141 Devin Hart 32:06.5




