2020-21 STANFORD CROSS COUNTRY

Schedule

Date	Meet	Site	Scores/Time (PT)
Feb. 5, 2021	at FSU Winter Classic	Tallahassee, Fla.	M: 1st (67); W: 2nd (77)
Feb. 19	at UNLV Battle Born Challenge	North Las Vegas, Nev.	M: 2nd (48); W: 2nd (45)
March 5	at Pac-12 Championships	University Place, Wash.	M: 1st (28); W: 1st (30)
March 15	at NCAA Championships	Stillwater, Okla.	M: 5th (194); W: 3rd (207)

M	en [;]	's H	on	ors

All-Americans Charles Hicks

Cole Sprout

USTFCCCA All-Academic Team

USTFCCCA All-Academic Team

Callum Bolger Devin Hart Charles Hicks Alek Parsons

USTFCCCA West Region Coach of the Year

J.J. Clark

DJ Principe

USTFCCCA West Region Athlete of the Year

Charles Hicks

Pac-12 Coach of the Year

Ricardo Santos

Pac-12 Scholar-Athlete of the Year

Alek Parsons

Pac-12 Freshman of the Year

Charles Hicks

All-Pac-12

First team

Charles Hicks Alek Parsons Cole Sprout

Second team

Callum Bolger Devin Hart Ky Robinson

Women's Honors

All-Americans

Ella Donaghu Julia Heymach

USTFCCCA All-Academic Team

USTFCCCA All-Academic Team

Christina Aragon Grace Connolly Ella Donaghu Julia Heymach Jessica Lawson

USTFCCCA National Athlete of the Week

Ella Donaghu (twice)

USTFCCCA West Region Coach of the Year

J.J. Clark

USTFCCCA West Region Athlete of the Year

Ella Donaghu

Pac-12 Coach of the Year

J.J. Clark

Pac-12 Scholar-Athlete of the Year

Ella Donaghu

Pac-12 Freshman of the Year

Zofia Dudek

All-Pac-12

First team

Ella Donaghu Zofia Dudek Julia Heymach

Second team

Christina Aragon

Jessica Lawson

2020-21 STANFORD WOMEN'S INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Christina Aragon				
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
March 5	Pac-12 Championships	12	6K	19:54.6
March 15	NCAA Championships	88	6K	21:27.0
Abi Arch			- •	
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic	112	6K	22:32.8
Feb. 19	Battle Born Challenge (B) 4	6K	21:14.2
Grace Co	nnolly			
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic	34	6K	21:05.9
Feb. 19	Battle Born Challenge	67	6K	21:23.2
March 5	Pac-12 Championships	35	6K	20:44.0
March 15	NCAA Championships	181	6K	22:11.6
Ella Dona	•	DI	D:	-:
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time 20:07.0
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic	1	6K 6K	20:07.0 19:44.0
Feb. 19 March 5	Battle Born Challenge Pac-12 Championships	2	6K	19:44.0
March 15	NCAA Championships	10	6K	20:26.7
March 15	New Championships	10	OIX	20.20.1
Zofia Du	dek			
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic	3	6K	20:09.2
Feb. 19	Battle Born Challenge	2	6K	19:48.9
March 5	Pac-12 Championships	3	6K	19:14.9
March 15	NCAA Championships	156	6K	21:54.3
Julia Hey	/mach			
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic	10	6K	20:36.5
Feb. 19	Battle Born Challenge	13	6K	20:12.2
March 5	Pac-12 Championships	4	6K	19:21.9
March 15	NCAA Championships	13	6K	20:32.9
Lucy Jen Date	KS Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic (B)	3	6K	21:09.4
Feb. 19	Battle Born Challenge	49	6K	21:01.0
March 5	Pac-12 Championships	17	6K	20:02.6
March 15	NCAA Championships	92	6K	21:28.0
		-		. =
Jessica Lawson				
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic	32	6K	21:03.3
Feb. 19	Battle Born Challenge	21	6K	20:22.1
March 5	Pac-12 Championships	9	6K	19:41.9
March 15	NCAA Championships	56	6K	21:06.9

Jordan (Dakes			
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic (B)	18	6K	22:07.9
Aubrey F	Roberts			
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic	63	6K	21:42.6
Feb. 19	Battle Born Challenge	62	6K	21:17.2
Tori Star	cher			
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic (B)	41	6K	23:33.6
Feb. 19	Battle Born Challenge (B) 16	6K	21:55.4
March 5	Pac-12 Championships	45	6K	20:57.4
Rebecca	Story			
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic (B)	13	6K	21:58.4
Feb. 19	Battle Born Challenge	77	6K	21:38.6

2020-21 STANFORD WOMEN'S TEAM RESULTS

Feb. 5 Apalachee Garnet Ra	FSU WINTER CLASSIC (6K) Regional Park; Tallahassee, Fla.	2nd, 77 pts.
1	Ella Donaghu	20:07.0
3	Zofia Dudek	
		20:09.2
10	Julia Heymach	20:36.5
32	Jessica Lawson	21:03.3
34	Grace Connolly	21:05.9
63	Aubrey Roberts	21:42.6
112	Abi Archer	22:32.8
Gold Race		
3	Lucy Jenks	21:09.4
13	Rebecca Story	21:58.4
18	Jordan Oakes	22:07.9
41	Tori Starcher	23:33.6
71	Ton Starener	23.33.0
Feb. 19	BATTLE BORN CHALLENGE (6K)	2nd, 45 pts.
Craig Rand	ch Regional Park; North Las Vegas	, Nev.
Yellow Rad	ce	
1	Ella Donaghu	19:44.0
2	Zofia Dudek	19:48.9
13	Julia Heymach	20:12.2
21	Jessica Lawson	20:22.1
49	Lucy Jenks	21:01.0
62	Aubrey Roberts	21:17.2
67	•	21:23.2
	Grace Connolly	
77	Rebecca Story	21:38.6
Green Rac		01.110
4	Abi Archer	21:14.2
16	Tori Starcher	21:55.4
March 5	PAC-12 CHAMPIONSHIPS (6K)	1st, 30 pts.
Chambers	Creek Park; University Place, Was	sh.
2	Ella Donaghu	19:09.0
3	Zofia Dudek	19:14.9
4	Julia Heymach	19:21.9
9	Jessica Lawson	19:41.9
12	Christina Aragon	19:54.6
17	Lucy Jenks	20:02.6
35	Grace Connolly	20:44.0
	Tori Starcher	
45	Tori Starcher	20:57.4
March 15	NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS (6K)	3rd, 207 pts.
Oklahoma	State Cross Country Course; Still	
10	Ella Donaghu	20:26.7
13	Julia Heymach	20:32.9
56	Jessica Lawson	21:06.9
88	Christina Aragon	21:27.0
92	Lucy Jenks	21:28.0
156	Zofia Dudek	21:54.3
	Grace Connolly	
181	Grace Corniolly	22:11.6

2020-21 STANFORD MEN'S INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Callum Bolger				
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 19	Battle Born Challenge	23	8K	23:46.7
March 5	Pac-12 Championships	9	8K	23:04.6
March 15	NCAA Championships	100	10K	31:33.0
Thomas	Boyden			
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic	34	8K	24:15.9
Feb. 19	Battle Born Challenge	27	8K	23:51.8
March 5	Pac-12 Championships	26	8K	23:38.9
E B				
Evan Bu		Dlass	D:-+	T:
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 19 March 5	Battle Born Challenge Pac-12 Championships	72 34	8K 8K	25:15.3 23:56.7
Maich	Pac-12 Championships	34	or	23.30.1
Liam Co	nway			
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic (B)	17	8K	25:27.8
Feb. 19	Battle Born Challenge (B	3) 2	8K	24:34.5
	3 (,		
Devin Ha	art			
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic	29	8K	24:11.9
Feb. 19	Battle Born Challenge	10	8K	23:24.4
March 5	Pac-12 Championships	14	8K	23:16.3
March 15	NCAA Championships	141	10K	32:06.5
Charles	⊔ick s			
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic	6	8K	23:36.0
Feb. 19	Battle Born Challenge	6	8K	22:57.9
March 5	Pac-12 Championships	2	8K	22:41.6
March 15	NCAA Championships	_ 14	10K	30:21.0
Alek Par	sons			
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic	12	8K	23:50.2
Feb. 19	Battle Born Challenge	12	8K	23:27.0
March 5	Pac-12 Championships	5	8K	22:59.0
March 15	NCAA Championships	82	10K	31:19.5
DJ Principe				
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic	18	8K	23:57.0
Feb. 19	Battle Born Challenge	11	8K	23:26.0
March 5	Pac-12 Championships	15	8K	23:17.6
March 15		72		
Maich 13	NCAA Championships	12	10K	31:12.3

Ky Robin	son			
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic (B)	4	8K	25:02.5
Feb. 19	Battle Born Challenge	34	8K	24:01.2
March 5	Pac-12 Championships	8	8K	23:03.9
March 15	NCAA Championships	46	10K	30:56.2
Cole Spro	out			
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic	5	8K	23:31.7
Feb. 19	Battle Born Challenge	9	8K	23:23.6
March 5	Pac-12 Championships	4	8K	22:57.9
March 15	NCAA Championships	15	10K	30:21.4
Michael \	/ernau			
Date	Meet	Place	Dist.	Time
Feb. 5	FSU Winter Classic	71	8K	24:49.8
Feb. 19	Battle Born Challenge	18	8K	23:36.7
March 5	Pac-12 Championships	29	8K	23:45.9

2019 STANFORD MEN'S INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

2020-21 STANFORD MEN'S TEAM RESULTS

Feb. 5 Apalachee Garnet Ra	FSU WINTER CLASSIC (8K) Regional Park; Tallahassee, Fla.	2nd, 67 pts.
		22.21.7
5	Cole Sprout	23:31.7
6	Charles Hicks	23:36.0
12	Alek Parsons	23:50.2
18	DJ Principe	23:57.0
29	Devin Hart	24:11.9
34	Thomas Boyden	24:15.9
71	Michael Vernau	24:49.8
Gold Race		
4	Ky Robinson	25:02.5
17	Liam Conway	25:27.8
Feb. 19	BATTLE BORN CHALLENGE (8K)	
_	ch Regional Park; North Las Vegas	, Nev.
Yellow Ra		
6	Charles Hicks	22:57.9
9	Cole Sprout	23:23.6
10	Devin Hart	23:24.4
11	DJ Principe	23:26.0
12	Alek Parsons	23:27.0
18	Michael Vernau	23:36.7
23	Callum Bolger	23:46.7
27	Thomas Boyden	23:51.8
34	Ky Robinson	24:01.2
72	Evan Burke	25:15.3
Green Rac	e	
2	Liam Conway	24:34.5
March 5	PAC-12 CHAMPIONSHIPS (8K)	1st, 28 pts.
Chambers	Creek Park; University Place, Was	
2	Charles Hicks	22:41.6
4	Cole Sprout	22:57.9
5	Alek Parsons	22:59.0
8	Ky Robinson	23:03.9
9	Callum Bolger	23:04.6
14	Devin Hart	23:16.3
15	DJ Principe	23:17.6
26	Thomas Boyden	23:38.9
29	Michael Vernau	23:45.9
34	Evan Burke	23:56.7
March 15		5th, 194 pts.
	Creek Park; University Place, Was	sh.
14	Charles Hicks	30:21.0
15	Cole Sprout	30:21.4
46	Ky Robinson	30:56.2
72	DJ Principe	31:12.3
82	Alek Parsons	31:19.5
100	Callum Bolger	31:33.0
141	Devin Hart	32:06.5